

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

23-24027

### Date response sent

24/04/23

### Subject

Cancellations due to BMA Strikes

### Details of enquiry

please provide the following information: The number of cancelled, delayed or missed appointments at your Trust as a result of British Medical Association strikes w/c 11<sup>th</sup> – 15<sup>th</sup> April, broken down by

1. Type of appointment, e.g. checkup, treatment, surgery
2. Type of care the appointment/surgery was required for, e.g. cancer – please specify which department too

### Response sent

When reviewing our responses below, you may care to note that The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust, and not a hospital. We provide outpatient, and mainly psychological, services. We do not provide acute services, nor inpatient patient services, nor detention facilities, and do not have an A&E department.

1. Type of appointment, e.g. checkup, treatment, surgery  
14 cancellations for Treatment (Q 2 below refers to this data)
2. Type of care the appointment/surgery was required for, e.g. cancer – please specify which department too  
Talking Therapies in AYAS Department (Adolescent and Young Adult Service) – 14 cancelled appointments